### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

#### FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH

			4 li 126
FOR CORNERS OF 4:	LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	FILED
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 2'	Z T. 1 2, R. 2 V.	(I-9)	
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION-	N. E. V. S., R. V.		Per 1 3 57 PM 778
	,T N E		REGISTER OF BEEDL
4. LOT NO, REC	ORDED PLAT		INCHAM COUNTY, MCC
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
I Kay Don Fluke			P.A.74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
restored as expressed below of survey instructions of the court of law. Furthermor	and in conformance with regular United States Department of the e, that the corner points me found, recovered, restored, es	ations and rules therefore a ne Interior, Bureau of Land nationed in lines 3, 4 and 5 tablished or re-established	ed, re-monumented, recovered or as required in the current manual Management or by a decree of a above were, in a field survey on as expressed below and in con- ors or, by a Decree of a Court of
A. Description of original me G L O	onument and accessories and/	or subsequent restoration:	
	dence found and/or method app		blishing corner: ty controlling corner
27-2, measured d1 found.	stance of 1316.13 f	eet between poin	ts. Used corner as
	rod. (South-80.07-T		cating the position of the corner: North-35.97-Telephone
SIGNED BY	D_Slake	DATE	January 27, 1978
	Don Fluke FGISTRATION NO. 1898		NO. III
FOR STATE AND UNITED	STATES AGENCIES:		KAY DON
SIGNED BY	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY.	DATE	FLUKE .
APPROVED AND SIGNED I	보고 보통하다 기계 시네 시네요. 그렇	DATE.	SURVEYOR S
			No in St

SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 1126 TOWN NO. MILETE

LIBER 7 PAGE 319 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 For corners in FILED INGHAM Located In: ONONDAGA Corner Code ## TWP. APR 12 8 22 AM '93 1. Public Land Survey 1N R 2W H-10 1N R 2W I-10 RESISTER OF DEEDS R Paula Dolinson R s 27 T IN R 2W Property Controlling INGHAM COUNTY-MICH. S 27 T IN R 2W in Section Miscellaneous Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number Property in Sec. A I at No \_, Recorded Plat **Private Claims** NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: 16-NOT SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY 9-NOT SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY H-10 NOT SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY I-10 ORIGINAL CORNER LOST B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: 16-CORNER SET BY COUNTY SURVEYOR & REESTABLISHED BY SURVEYOR FLUKE & RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 129, FOUND 1 REBAR 9-SET 1 BAR & CAP AT MID POINT BETWEEN CENTER OF SECTION 27 & WEST 1 CORNER H-10 BAR & CAP AT BASE OF ANCHOR POST ESTABLISHED BY BRYAN LAND SURVEYS BUT UNRECORDED I-10 RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 168, INGHAM COUNTY DEEDS, FOUND 1" IRON BAR & C RON

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the con-

BAR & CAP S45°E, 46.4'
N & T E/SIDE WOOD POST, N40°E, 55.54'
REMON C & CAP, S48°E, 10.47'
N & T E/SIDE 4" WOOD POST, S45°W, 45.25'

9-N & T S/SIDE 12" WALNUT, S85°W, 35.73' N & T S/SIDE 20" MAPLE, N40°W, 55.73'

Jon Helsel

Surveyor's Michigan License No. 18994

N & T S/SIDE WOOD ANCHOR POST, EAST, 17.8' N & T W/SIDE 18" MAPLE, S45°W, 60.35' HOED LAW

H-10 N & T S/SIDE 16" CHERRY, EAST, 2.17'
N & T E/SIDE 8" WALNUT, S45°W, 4.73'
N & T E/SIDE 26" OAK, S30°W, 12.35'
N & T E/SIDE 12" OAK, S15°E, 21.07'

I-10 N & T 12" ELM, EAST, 29.90'
N & T E/SIDE 36" ELM, NORTH, 25.12'
SW COR. HSE FDN., N30°W, 85.00'
N & T P.POLE, N50°E, 0.47'

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SUR

Date MAY 18, 1992

2465

Signed by \_

16-REWITNESSED

## LAND CORNER REGORDATION CERTIFICATE

POR CORNERS OF -:  1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	East 1/4 corner LOCATED IN -:  T. 1 N. R. 2  T. S. T  S. K  CORDED PLAT	Section 27, Onone CORNER COOL  I-10  E. E.	Pagarus of	FILED  FILED  FILED  REGISTER OF DEEDS  PLANTY MICH.  PREDE STAMP AND ING NUMBER
I, Larry A, Bryan the corner points mentioned in re-catabilished, monumented, and rules therefore as require buress of Land Management and 5 shore were, fire field in in continued below and in on Bacton of a Court of law:  A: Beautipation of original ma L-16 Original monumenters	i lines I and 2 allows were re-monumented, recovered d in the current manual of or by a decree of a court arrey on	in a field survey on  or restained as express f survey instructions of of law. Furthermore, ti	ed below and in ponform the United States Depart at the corner points men recovered, restored, establi- nard of Registration for Lan	nee with regulations ment of the Interior, glossed in lines 3, 4 thed or re-established
post as being set 1/2" bar w  C. Description of monument  I-10 East 1/4 corne Set 1/2" bar w Set nail & tag	ost on East-West f rner. Long time r property line with /cap.  for corner and accessorie or Section 27, TiN, /cap at anchor pos North side 12" El	ence line, excave eddence of properties adjoining land sestablished to perpetus R2V et an, East, 29.90°	ated around post are erty to North has a owners. Accepted 1	lways accepted lost as corner
Set nail & tag	REGISTRATION NO. 20 STATES AGENCIES:	1. North. 25.12* 1. 85.00*	DATE 10-8-8  LARR BRY LAN SURVE DATE DATE	AN X

SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.

INGHM CORRET - ORDERGA TOP.

## LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

1.1.4

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

FOR COMMENS OF-: LOCATES IN-:	LIER 4 IS 326
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEYTTT	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION T. T. S., B. W.	\$# 5 9 m M 7
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION, T	REGISTER OF DEEDS
4 LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	INGHAN COUNTY: MCA
5. PRIVATE CLAUS	MEDIOTES OF DEEDE SYAMP AND
the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a re-cestablished, monumented, re-ma sumented, recovered as res and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law, and 5 above were, in a field survey on	rtify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, field survey on
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or a I-11  Post set by Harvey Parks in original survey dated April, 1853 (v.2, p.146).  Corner referred to in a subsequent survey dated April, 1853 (v.2, p.146).  Corner identified as stone and crockery a subsequent surveys: by A.F. Drake in M. Nov., 1881 (v.3, p.183); by Win. Barryman Ingham County Road Countission records on Jan., 1969.  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied I-11  Excavated hole 5' x 5' to an average dept Road and on extended fence line to the sessurface, on the centerline of Olds Road a Found large flat rock 1' beneath railross and crockery 1.8' below surface, beneath Measured west to H-11 + 2640' in close as a survey dated Merch, IB80 and with the Crock and crockery as corner described by Description of monument and cover; in place of 1s Nail & tag, \$18998, east side 16" Hickory Nail & tag, \$18998, east side 16" Hickory Nail & tag, \$18998, east side 10" Twin Wall & tag, \$18998, east side 10" Twin Wall & tag, \$18998, east side 8" Wild One Nail & tag, \$18998, east si	wey dated Oct., 1825 to Jan., 1826.  by by A. Jackson, County Surveyor,  by the following surveyors in  arch, 1880 (v.3, p.167) and in  a in Jan., 1932; and by the  a the revised grid map dated  ad in restoring or re-establishing corner:  th of 2' on the centerline of Olds  buth. Found railroad spike, at the  and on extended fence line south.  I spike. Found large pointed rock  railroad spike and flat rock.  cord with Drake's measurement in  3.L.O. measurement. Accepted pointed  A. P. Drake and Win. Barryman above.  A. P. Drake and Win. Barryman above.  A. P. Drake and Win. Barryman above.  38" rerod with cap \$18998, with  arge pointed rock described above:  7. NNE., 21.31"  almst. South, 30.73'  erry. SSE. 40.09"
Nail & tag, \$18998, north side Triple Hick	DATE 8/31/28
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 1899	
SICKUTA AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	ROMANIE M. LESTER
ANGERO CON TO ZEE ME	DATE SURVEYOR
LESTER Diseased logical Chan	cy Survey and

#### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

	South 1/4 Corner of Se Onondaga Township,	ction 23, TiN, R2W,	USER 3 N 511
			FILED
ror corners of-:	*LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
I. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY $2$	3 T. 1 N., R. 2 V.	J_9	JAN 15 11 29 AM '76
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	N. E.		
			REGISTER OF DEEDS
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	,T S., R W.		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
6. LOT NO, RE	CORDED PLAT		_
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
			FILING NUMBER
I Ron Helsel	, do hereby o	ertify that under requiremen	ts of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
re-established, monumented, re and rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management of and 5 above were, in a field sur as expressed below and in con-	e-monumented, recovered or re in the current manual of surve or by a decree of a court of law.	stored as expressed below ey instructions of the Unite Furthermore, that the co 19, found, recovered,	and in conformance with regulations d States Department of the Interior, rner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 restored, established or re-established gistration for Land Surveyors or, by a
Decree of a Court of law:			
A. Description of original mor	nument and accessories and/or	subsequent restoration:	
	*		
B. Description of corner evide	ence found and/or method appl	ied in restoring or re-establi	shing corner:
en e			
J-9, Found well of center	l point per Ingham Cou Line of Bellevue Road	nty Road Commission also found boatspik	records 7.2' North in centerline of road.
C. Description of monument	for corner and accessories estab	lished to perpetuate locating	the position of the corner:
Angle iron	Corner Section 23, Tl n gate post, North 60° n gate post, North 20° n gate post, North 05°	East, 55.8' East, 35.75'	
	1 - 0		
SIGNED BY	Helsel	DATE	11-3-75
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN F	EGISTRATION NO. 18994		Maria Calendaria Company
FOR STATE AND UNITED	STATES AGENCIES:	TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The state of the s
SIGNED BY		DATE	RON MEI SEL
APPROVED AND SIGNED		DAT	SURVEYOR
	MICHIGAN REGISTERED L	AND SURVEYOR	( <b>4KAL</b> ) 16094
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN I	RECISTRATION NO		The state of the s

Titigham Located In: Corner Code: 10	
ft. Public Land Survey T <u>IM R 28 J-10</u>	AEGISTER OF DESIGNATION
2. Property Controlling S T R IN Section S T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R	INGUALE COUNTY: MER.
Lot No. Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims	A B C D E F G H I J K L M
I. Ronnie M. Lester, in a field survey on October 27 19 88  do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current menual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Illierior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below:  NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.  A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	
J-10 No record of corner being established in original governme A. Jackson, County Surveyor, calls for corner in survey da No description of monument given but witnesses shown were: 41 links and 18" white Oak, S40° 3/4° 39 1/2 links. T.J. Brown, County Surveyor, calls for corner in survey da No description of monument but witnesses given: 12" w. oak 52 3/4 links and 13" peperage S63 1/2° E, 79 links.	ted August 14, 1839. 14" W. oak, N59 1/2° E, ted October 15, 1858.
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing J-10 Field investigation at this location revealed an old fence with fences North, South, East, and West. Old post found t with North 1/4 corner and South 1/4 corner. Measured North 2637.8; East, 2639.6 and West 2617.1°. Accepted fence corner post as perpetuated location of corn by County Surveyor. Set 1/2" bar and identification cap at of fence corner post.	intersection o be on line 2640.9, South er as established
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the	to the first that the same of
J-10 1/2" bar and identification cap as described above.  Set nail and tag in North side 12" red oak, 283° az., 10.6  Set nail and tag in North side 12" cherry, 69° az., 29.2'  Set nail and tag in East side twin 14" red oak, 173° az.,  Set nail and tag in West side 24" oak, 13" az., 55.1'  Set nail and tag in South side 40" oak, 273° az., 85.6'	RONNIE  M. LESTER  LAND SURVEYOR No. 18000
	ber 31, 1988
Language Control 1999	

INGHAM COURTS-ONDERICA THE.

# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. PA.1970

PUBLIC LAND SURVEY		CORNER CODE NUMBER	E 5 7 4/
	_ TL N., R2\$.	<u> </u>	FILEO
. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION——	N. E. S. R. W.		
. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION——			OCT 23 1 32 PM 78  REGISTER OF DEEDS
. LOT NO, RECO	ROED PLAT		Q.sg-4-
PRIVATE CLAIMS			THEMAN COUNTY, MICH.
Ronnie M. Lester	do herebie w	wife that make remissioned	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
he corner points mentioned in li s-established, monumented, re-r nd rules therefore as required in kureau of Land Management or nd 5 above were, in a field surve	nes I and 2 above were, in a monumented, recovered or re- n the current manual of surve by a decree of a court of law.	stored as expressed below as y instructions of the United Furthermore, that the corr 19, found, recovered, re	1970, established, and in conformance with regulations. States Department of the Interior, ner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 estored, established or re-established.
s expressed below and in confor Decree of a Court of law:	mance with the rules of the l	schigan State Board of Regi	stration for Land Surveyors or, by a
Description of original monu J-11	ment and accessories and/or s	ubsequent restoration:	
Original corner fou Nov. 28-29, 1881 (	, p.346) and Oct. 15, and and iron set by A.v.3, p.183).	P. Drake, County Sun	eveyor, in a survey dated
rod at road surface surrounded by pieces iron rod on centerliand south. Found reast to K-11 + 2640 with G.L.O. distance by A.P. Drake in 186 project or manument for J-11 Ng Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concret	x 5.2' to an average ine south and power 1 in centerline of Old s of clay pottery and ine of Olds Road and ock pile beneath plow and west to I-11 + and measurement to 81. Excevation condu- corner and accessories established, TIN-RZW the monument with k"	depth of 3.2' on certaine to the north and is Road. Found plow 5 stones, 0.7' bene on fence line south point and 1.4' below 2625'. Measurement 1-11 is in close accepted by Ingham Count shed to perpetuate locating to 38" remoderated and 4189	enterline of Olds Road and isouth. Found %" x 1.5" in share pointing upward, eath surface, and beneath and power line to the north ow the surface. Measured to K-11 is in close accord with distance in survey by Survey and Remonumentation the position of the corner:
on extended fence is rod at road surface surrounded by pieces iron rod on centeris and south. Found reast to K-11 + 2640 with G.L.O. distance by A.P. Drake in 186 project Grass of monument for J-11  N. Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concret collar and cover in Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1	x 5.2' to an average ine south and power 1 in centerline of Old s of clay pottery and ine of Olds Road and ock pile beneath plow and west to I-11 + and measurement to 81. Excevation condu- corner and accessories establi 35, TIN-RZW	depth of 3.2' on co- ine to the north and is Road. Found plow 5 stones, 0.7' bene on fence line south point and 1.4' below 2625'. Measurement I-ll is in close accepted by Ingham Count shed to perpetuate locating to 38' remod, cap #189 at described above: Maple, NE, 44.58' Maple, SE, 33.79' r Pole. NNE, 33.17'	enterline of Olds Road and isouth. Found %" x 1.5" in share pointing upward, eath surface, and beneath and power line to the north aw the surface. Measured to K-11 is in close accord word with distance in survey by Survey and Ramonumentation he position of the corner:
on extended fence is not at road surface surrounded by pieces iron rod on centeris and south. Found meast to K-11 + 2640 with G.L.O. distance by A.P. Drake in 186 project. Grass of monument for J-11  N. Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concret collar and cover in Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Set nail & tag, #185	x 5.2' to an average ine south and power I in centerline of Olds of clay pottery and ine of Olds Road and ock pile beneath plow? and west to I-II + and measurement to Bl. Excevation conductorer and accessories established. TIN-RZW to monument with %" x location of plow poil 12034, west side 18" 12034, west side 24" 12034, southeast side 3	depth of 3.2' on cerine to the north and is Road. Found plow 5 stones, 0.7' bene on fence line south point and 1.4' below 2625'. Measurement I-ll is in close accepted by Ingham Count shed to perpetuate locating to 38' rered, cap #189 at described above: Maple, NE, 44.58' Maple, SE, 33.79' re Pole, NNE, 33.17' 2" Maple, SW, 50.07'	enterline of Olds Road and isouth. Found %" x 1.5" in share pointing upward, eath surface, and beneath and power line to the north aw the surface. Measured to K-11 is in close accord word with distance in survey by Survey and Ramonumentation he position of the corner:
on extended fence is not at road surface surrounded by pieces iron rod on centeris and south. Found reast to K-11 + 2640 with G.L.O. distance by A.P. Drake in 186 project Gramment for J-11  N. Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concret collar and cover in Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Set nail & tag, #189 Set nail & tag, #189	x 5.2' to an average ine south and power I in centerline of Olds of clay pottery and ine of Olds Road and ock pile beneath plow and west to I-II + and west to I-II + and measurement to BI. Excevation conductorer and accessories established to the monument with 'x location of plow poil 2034, west side 18" 12034, west side 24" 12034, west side Power 12034, west side 24" 12034, west side 3" 12034, west sid	depth of 3.2' on cerine to the north and is Road. Found plow 5 stones, 0.7' bene on fence line south point and 1.4' below 2625'. Measurement I-li is in close accepted by Ingham Count shed to perpetuate locating to 38' rered, cap #189 at described above: Maple, NE, 44.58' Maple, SE, 33.79' re Pole, NNE, 33.17' 2" Maple, SW, 50.07'	enterline of Olds Road and isouth. Found %" x 1.5" in share pointing upward, eath surface, and beneath and power line to the north aw the surface. Measured to K-11 is in close accord word with distance in survey by Survey and Ramonumentation he position of the corner:
on extended fence is not at road surface surrounded by pieces iron rod on centeris and south. Found meast to K-11 + 2640 with G.L.O. distance by A.P. Drake in 186 project. Grass of monument for J-11  N. Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concret collar and cover in Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Found nail & tag, #1 Set nail & tag, #185	x 5.2' to an average ine south and power I in centerline of Olds of clay pottery and ine of Olds Road and ock pile beneath plow and west to I-II + and west to I-II + and measurement to BI. Excevation conductorer and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and accessories established to the monument with \( \frac{1}{2} \) and \( \frac{1}{2	depth of 3.2' on cerine to the north and is Road. Found plow 5 stones, 0.7' bene on fence line south point and 1.4' below 2625'. Measurement I-ll is in close accepted by Ingham Count shed to perpetuate locating to 38' rered, cap #189 at described above: Maple, NE, 44.58' Maple, SE, 33.79' re Pole, NNE, 33.17' 2" Maple, SW, 50.07'	enterline of Olds Road and is south. Found %" x 1.5" in share pointing upward, eath surface, and beneath and power line to the north we the surface. Measured to K-II is in close accord word with distance in survey y Survey and Remonumentation he position of the corner:

MAY MACE SERICH ON BACE OR ATTACHED SHEET

N REGISTRATION NO.\_

1434

#### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE/ FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. PA.1976

	LOCATED IN-:		FILEO
PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 25	1 L & 2	\$ K-9	
PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	· ,1 \$. R	E.	- Nov 28 10 51 AM =72
decellaneous Property in Section		<b>E-</b>	REGISTER OF DEEDS
	ORDED PLAT		HEHAN COUNTY, MICH.
RIVATE CLADES			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
corner points mentioned	ber 15 19 2 establis	identified with circles on ind shed, re-established, monume	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, ex code diagram—over) were, in a nted, re-monumented, recovered or eas required in the current manual
survey instructions of the	United States Department  that the corner point	t of the Interior, Bureau of La s mentioned in lines 3,4 and	nd Management or by a decree of a 15 above were, in a field survey on
19	found recovered restore	ed, established of re-establish	ed as expressed below and in con- yors or, by a Decree of a Court of
Description of original mo	nument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration	
Original Corner &	Witnesses Obliters	<b>iod</b>	
네마다 베이왕이 중에도 하는 것 하고 그 중요? 함			
	lence found and/or metho	d applied in restoring or re-es	tablishing corner:
Found Bolt Spike			tallishing corner:
Found Bolt Spike	dence found and/or metho		tallishing corner:
Found Bolt Spike			tallishing corner:
Found Bolt Spike			tallishing corner:
Found Bolt Spike Verified by adjoin	ing corners & prope	erty line.	
Found Bolt Spike Verified by adjoin	ing corners & prope	erty line.	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple	ing corners & property of the forcorner and accessor N60°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike	ing corners & property of the forces of the corner and accessor	erty line.	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate 47.83' 28.35'	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate 47.83' 28.35'	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate 47.83' 28.35'	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust 15" Maple	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate 47.83' 28.35'	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument  Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E N78°E	erty line. ies established to perpetuate 47.83' 28.35'	
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust 15" Maple	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E N78°E	erty line.  ies established to perpetuate  47.83* 28.35* 82.90*	locating the position of the corner
Found Bolt Spike  Verified by adjoin  Description of monument Left Bolt Spike  15" Maple 36" Locust 15" Maple	for corner and accessor  N60°E S03°E N78°E	erty line.  ies established to perpetuate  47.83* 28.35* 82.90*	locating the position of the corner

						ı
d cure	THERM		Commer Code ≠≠			
í. Public	Comp Bosca (1987-) Land Survey T	1M R 2W	g-9		8 35 M W	
in Sec 3. Misce	tion ST_ Haneous ST_				de Stano & File I	
4. Lot No				A B C	DEFGH	JKLW
do hereby	1d L. Enger , in a field sun partify that under requirements of PA	. 74, Michigan P.A. of 197	0, the corner points me	ntioned		
in lines 1 a current ma Manageme above were Court of the expressed	and 2 above were in conformance valued of survey instructions of the Unit or by a decree of a Court of Law and in conformance with the rules of the law; established, re-established, below:	vith regulations and rule nited States Department id/or that the corner poin e Michigan Board of Land monumented, re-monum	is therefore as require of the Interior, Bureau its mentioned in lines 3, d Surveyors or by a Dec nented, recovered, fo	d in the of Land 7 4 and 5 8 19 19 10 30 10 30		
	lot more than 4 corners, all in t in this certificate.	he same town and rar	nge, may be records	12 31		
A. Desc	iption of original monument and	accessories and/or s	su <b>bse</b> quent restorati	on:		
	Corner described as					
B. Desci	Found Boat Spike and by the 36" Locust (n the NE quadrant, and Fieldwork for the re LS# 18998.	proved it to b ow 40") in the the 15" Maple	e in corner po SE quadrant, t in the NE quad	sition as previon he 15" Maple (no rant.	M. Lester  M. Lester  RONA  ENG LAND SU  284	LD L.
C. Desc	ription of monument for corner a	and accessories estab	lished to perpetuate	locating the position (	i the condition	SURVEY
K-9	Boat Spike SE Corner of Foundat Nail and Tag on East Nail and White Shine Nail and Cap # 25-26 Nail and Tag in Sout NE Corner of Garage Boat Spike is 1' Sou line of Edgar Road. Corner recovery for	side of 14" Mar on West side on SE side of h side of 15" Mat #3999, 161°N th of centerlin	ple, 338°NAZ, of 40" Locust, 24" Maple, 57° aple, 75°NAZ, AZ, 100.2' e of Bellvue R	66.0' 178°NAZ, 28.4' NAZ, 48.1' 82.4' oad and 1.5' Wes	t of center-	
Signed by	12-Es		Date	25 NOV 88		

# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. PA.1970 \*\*\*

			<b>188</b> 5 ft 279
FOR CORNERS OF → Sec.	LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 25	T. 1 6, R. 2 7.	<u>K-10</u>	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL. ING IN SECTION——	N. E. S. R. W.		4 4 - 14 76
. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION			ANG 7 3 48 PM 73 REGISTER OF DEEDS
LOT NO, RECO			Quag-him
			INGHAM COUNTY. MICH.
, PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, re-mand rules therefore as required in Bureau of Land Management or land 5 above were, in a field survey as expressed below and in conformation of a Court of law:	the current manual of survey  the current manual of survey  y a decree of a court of law.  y on  nance with the rules of the M	tored as expressed below and rinstructions of the United S Furthermore, that the corne 19, found, recovered, restricting an State Board of Regist	, 1979, established, in conformance with regulations tates Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 tored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
A. Description of original monun	nent and accessories and/or s	absequent restoration:	
-10 Original monume	ent and accessorio	s obliterated	
and the SW corr	cap by proportions ser of Section 25	ate measurement be TiN, R2W. Point	tween the NW corner
-10 Set ½" iron & o	cap by proportion; her of Section 25 East, West & No. corner and accessories establi a 25, TIN, T2W ble Maple East 11 Le West 10.70	te measurement be, T1N, R2W. Point of the fence lines.	tween the NW corner falls in
-10 Set 2" iron & cand the SW cornintersection of intersection of manument for set 2 corner Section all & tag in 6" Down all & tag in 8" Maps	cap by proportion; ier of Section 25. East, West & No. corner and accessories establicated a 25, Tim, Tew ble Maple East 11 Le West 10.70. S5°W 7.60.	te measurement be TIN, R2W. Point th fence Lines.	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW cornintersection of intersection of	cap by proportion, ier of Section 25. East, West & No. corner and accessories established 25, T1N, T2W ble Maple East 11 Le West 10.70' S5°W 7.60'	te measurement be TiN, R2W. Point th fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW corrintersection of intersection of	cap by proportion, ier of Section 25. East, West & No. corner and accessories established to the Maple East 11. Le West 10.70. S5°W 7.60.	te measurement be TiN, R2W. Point th fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW corrintersection of intersection of	cap by proportion, ier of Section 25. East, West & No. Corner and accessories establication accessories establicatio	te measurement be TiN, R2W. Point th fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW corrintersection of intersection of intersection of monument for its t t corner Section all & tag in 6" Mapital & tag in 6" Klm	cap by proportion; ier of Section 25. East, West & No. Corner and accessories establicated a 25, Tim, Tew ble Maple East 11. Le West 10.70 S5°W 7.60 S5°W 7.	te measurement be TIN, R2W. Point cth fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the 140 t	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW corresponds of the SW corresponds	cap by proportion, ier of Section 25. East, West & No. Corner and accessories establication accessories establicatio	te measurement be TIN, R2W. Point cth fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the 140 t	tween the NW corner falls in
and the SW corrintersection of intersection of	cap by proportion, ier of Section 25. East, West & No. 25. Tin, Tew ble Maple East 11. Le West 10.70' S5°W 7.60'  Le West 10.70' S5°W 7.60'  Chief of Survey Party  MICHIGAN SESISTEP ID LA	te measurement be TIN, R2W. Point cth fence Lines.  shed to perpetuate locating the 140 t	tween the NW corner falls in

						75. 25.11	<b>送</b>	200	
or comers in INGENI	Located in:	Corner Code - Co	e/24.10 <i>2</i>		ſ,			İ	
(ONOSIDAGA: TWP) Public Land Survey	T 18 R 28 T R T R	<u> </u>		N.E	elster	gr II or ve			
Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous	T A S T A S T R S T R		Regio	ING	HAM C	) - Line (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	neil.		
Property in Sec.	S T R				II,				
Lot No, R	ecorded Plat			A B	CDI	E F G	н I Т I	J K	i.
					T S T		11	Ħ	_
		ombor 11	88	<u> </u>	-		-10-	4	_
hereby certify that under req	in a field survey on Nov. uirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.J.	L of 1970, the corner points	mentioned	8			Ţ		
rrent manual of survey instru	conformance with regulations a ections of the United States Depa	rtment of the interior, Burn	eu of Land	7			+	+	
ove were in conformance wil	Court of Law and/or that the corn in the rules of the Michigan Board	of Land Surveyors or by a	Decree of a	9 19	20	1	<b>*</b>	<b>"</b> 1	_{
pressed below:	e-established, monumental, re-	-monumented; recovered	, tound as	0 30	29	20	<del></del>	*	:
OTE: Not more than 4 con this certificate.	orners, all in the same town a	ind range, may be reco		<u>'</u>					<u> </u>
				7		ï	Ĭ	Ĭl	
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" 1 of Section 25, TI Nail and Tag in 8 Corner referred	monument and accessories are recorded on August Tron and Cap set by power in the set of	7, 1977 in Liber reportionate meases: Mail and Tariand Mail and Tariby A. Williams	5, Page 279 surement bet g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3,	ween le Ma , S5W	the Note, 7.6	W and East,	SW C 11.4	orne O';	r
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" 1 of Section 25, The Section	recorded on August ron and Cap set by p N,R2W with 3 witness " Maple, West, 10.70 to in Recorded Survey	7, 1977 in Liber roportionate meases: Mail and Tares and Mail and Tares and Mail and Tares are shown as applied in restoring or ces North, East ments from this between adjoining This is contrary d 962 and also coliams requesting ry corrections we responded. Nov. urement (fenceling Cap, LS# 2840)	5, Page 279 surement bet g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3, 2628.38'.  reestablishing co and West. P corner monum g corners. to distance ontrary to h that he dec ould be made 11, 1988 I nes not conc 9 to monumen	ween le Maj , S5W Pages omer: roved ent a Measu s sho ide f and j re-es lusiv	to bond Coored dwn on contablic evice	w and East, O'. and 96 and 96 eas r rners istance Willia n Oct. position published collence	sw c 11.4 52. cecor to N ce to lams' 21, ion f lic r corne of o	orne 0'; Dis- ded orth Nor sur 198 or ecor r	by the state of th
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" 1 of Section 25, The Section	recorded on August ron and Cap set by property of the following control	7, 1977 in Liber roportionate meases: Mail and Tare and Mail and Tare by A. Williams corners shown as applied in restoring or ces North, East ments from this between adjoining This is contrary d 962 and also coliams requesting ry corrections we responded. Nov. urement (fenceling Cap, LS# 2840) recorded corner	5, Page 279 surement bet g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3, 2628.38'.  reestablishing co and West. P corner monum g corners. to distance ontrary to h that he dec ould be made 11, 1988 I nes not conc 9 to monumen	ween le Ma , S5W Pages  omer roved ent a Measu s sho is CR ide f and re-es lusiv t cor	to be not contained to be	and go. and go	recorrect to N to to ams' lic recorne of o le M.	orne 0'; Dis- 0's  ded orth Nor sur 198 or ecor r Les	by th -8
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" of Section 25, To	recorded on August ron and Cap set by property with 3 witness. "Maple, West, 10.70 to in Recorded Survey South to adjoining of the second seco	7, 1977 in Liber roportionate meases: Mail and Tare and and T	surement bets g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3, 2628.38'.  reestablishing coand West. Porner monum g corners. to distance ontrary to he that he decould be made 11, 1988 I nes not conce to monumen ate locating the part of the part	ween le May , S5W Pages  orner: roved ent as Measus s show is CR ide f and re-es lusive t corn nosition	to be not contained to be	and go. and go	recorr to N ie to lams' 21, ion f ic r orne of o M. LD L. GER	orne 0'; Dis- 0'; ded orth Nor 198 or ecor r Les	by
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" of Section 25, To	recorded on August ron and Cap set by property of the set of the s	7, 1977 in Liber roportionate meases: Mail and Tare and and T	surement bets g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3, 2628.38'.  reestablishing coand West. Porner monum g corners. to distance ontrary to he that he decould be made 11, 1988 I nes not conce to monumen ate locating the part of the part	ween le May , S5W Pages  orner: roved ent as Measus s show is CR ide f and re-es lusive t corn nosition	to be not contained to be	and general stand willing oct.  position published corner.  Corner.  RONA  ENC.  LAND SU.  NO.  284	ecor to Note to Lams 21, ion flic recorne of one M. LD L. GER REVEYOR 109	orne 0'; Dis- 0'; ded orth Nor 198 or ecor r Les	by the a
Corner previously 21275 as a 1/2" 1 of Section 25, Ti Nail and Tag in 8 Corner referred tances North and Tag in 8 Williams by all 3 and South reveal is 2642.8' and to vey recorded in I Ronnie M. Lester, corner and advise As of Nov. 11, 19 position by single corner position). LS# 18998 assisted Description of monume 1" Pipe and Cap I 1/2" Bar (William Nail and Shiner in Na	recorded on August ron and Cap set by property with 3 witness. "Maple, West, 10.70 to in Recorded Survey South to adjoining of the second seco	7, 1977 in Liber roportionate meases: Mail and Take and Mail and Take by A. Williams orners shown as applied in restoring or ces North, Eastments from this between adjoining this is contrary d. 962 and also cliams requesting ry corrections were sponded. Nov. urement (fenceling Cap, LS# 2840 recorded corner established to perpetute 14.85° aple, 206NAZ, 5.e, 328NAZ, 11.93 Maple, 137NAZ, lm, 178NAZ, 22.29	surement bets g in 6" Doub ag in 6" Elm in Liber 3, 2628.38'.  reestablishing cound West. Program monum g corners.  to distance ontrary to he that he decould be made 11, 1988 I nes not conce to monumen atelocating the part of the second sec	ween le Ma , S5W Pages omer roved ent a Measu s sho is CR ide f and re-es lusive t corn nosition	to be not contained of the evidence.	and go. and go	ecor to Note to Lams 21, ion flic recorne of one M. LD L. GER REVEYOR 109	orne 0'; Dis- 0'; ded orth Nor 198 or ecor r Les	by the a

## LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATES

REGISTER OF DEEDS PROPERTY IN SECTION.  T. S. R. C.		LIBER 2 PG 205
2. PROPERTY CONTROLATING TO SECTION TO SECTI		[TT ] [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
RECISTER OF DEEDS PROPERTY IN SECTION  1. S. K. L.  LOT NO. RECORDED PLAT  A CHARGE  1. PROVATE CLANS  1. PENATE PLANS  1. PENATE CLANS  1. PENATE CLANS  1. PENATE PLANS  1. PENATE CLANS  1. PENATE PLANS  1. PENATE PLANS  1. PENATE CLANS  1. PENATE PLANS  1. PE	PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 45 T. 1 S. R. 2 V. 1-11	
LOT NO. RECORDED PLAT	PROPERTY CONTROLL. N. E. ING IN SECTION. T. S., R. W.	Nov 28 10 51 AM 272
LOY NO. RECORDED PLAT		
Pred N. White  do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970 the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with circles on index code diagnam—over vere, hier died survey on Suptament 15.—19.72 established, nonsumented, recommented, recovered or astroped as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manuactions of the United States Department of the Interior 18 users of Land Management or by a decree of court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3,4 and 3 above were, in a field survey.  19. found, recovered, restored, established or e-established as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the Court of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the Court of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the Court of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the Court of the Michigan Corner & Witnesses Obliterated,  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing corner:  Pound 1/4" Iron rod  Verified by adjoining corners & property lines.  C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner 1/4" Iron rod  Triple 6" Mnite Ash South 33.92!  Anchor Post North 28.59'  North 28.59'  North 28.59'  SIGNED BY	LOT NO. , RECORDED PLAT	
the cores points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with circles on index code diagram—over) were, in third survey or Suptember 15. 19 72, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered enterored an expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of mirrey instructions of the United States Department of the Insertior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of course of the Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 3 above were, in a field survey on 19., found, recovered, restored, established or re-established as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the rules.  Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:  Original Corner & Witnesses Obliterated.  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing corner:  Found 1/4" Iron rod  Verified by adjoining corners & property lines.  C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner 1/4" Iron rod  Triple 6" White Ash South 33.92' Anchor Post North 28.59' Anchor Post North 28.59' Anchor Post North 28.59' Anchor Post North 28.59' SIGNED BY ONESS'SO'W 34.85'  SIGNED BY ONESS'STATION NO. 120.34  FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY OATE OF SURVEY PARTY DATE	PRIVATE CLAIRS	
field ouvery on Santenbert 15. 19-72 established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or matured as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United Science Department of the Instructions, Durent of Land Management or by a decree of court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned is lines 3, 4 and 5 above week, in a field survey or 19. found, recovered, restored, established or re-established as expressed body and in conformance with the rules of the Nichigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of the Court of the Court of the Surveyors of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:  Original Corner & Witnesses Obliterated.  B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing corner:  Found 1/4" Iron rod  Verified by adjoining corners & property lines.  C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the comer 1/4" Iron rod  Triple 6" White Ash South 33.92" Anchor Post North 28.59" SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 12034  SIGNED BY JULY AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY DATE OF SURVEY PARTY DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	Pred N. White do hereby certify that under requires	nents of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
Verified by adjoining corners & property lines.  C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner 1/4" Iron rod  Triple 6" White Ash South 33.92' Anchor Post North 28.59' 24" Maple N55°30'W 34.85'  SIGNED BY JULIA WHICH STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY DATE	restored as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules the fine survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3	erefore as required in the current manual of Land Management or by a decree of a , 4 and 5 above were, in a field survey on ablished as expressed below and in con-Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of
Triple 6" White Ash South 33.92' Anchor Post North 28.59' 24" Maple N55°30'W 34.85'  SIGNED BY JUME DATE 10-25-72  SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 12034  FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY DATE	Found 1/4" Iron rod	re-establishing corner:
Triple 6" White Ash South 33.92' Anchor Post North 28.59' 24" Maple N55°30'W 34.85'  SIGNED BY JULY DATE 0-25-72  SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY  DATE  CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY  DATE	C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpet	tuate locating the position of the comer:
Anchor Post North 28.59 / 24" Maple N55°30 'W 34.85 / SIGNED BY SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 12034 (SEAL)  FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY DATE	1/4" Iron rod	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 2039 (SEAL)  FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY	Anchor Post North 28.59	CHIGAN
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 2039 (SEAL)  FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY		
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY DATE	SIGNED BY Gred M. White DATE	6 10-15-72 °FO
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:  SIGNED BY DATE	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 12034	(sëal)
CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY		
CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	SIGNED BY DAT	
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR DATE	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE 6 ng 363 nt of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 For corners in Ingham Located In: Corner Code ## FILED 1. Public Land Survey T 1N A 2W K-11 9 1 9 EU W 18 REGISTER OF DEEDS 2. Property Controlling in Section Paula Johnson HARWY BALLADYS LARRY A. Bryan in a field survey on igen P.A. of 1970, the corr

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

Original monument and accessories obliterated. Corner recorded by Fred N. White in Liber 2, Page 205, Ingham County Records.

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded

Found 60 "D" nail in pick hole in the centerline Olds Road on fence line South from lone remaining witness from Liber 2, Page 205.

Reset 1/2" bar and cap at location of nail.

C Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

Southwest corner Section 25, T1N, R2W
Set 1/2' bar and cap #25832 in centerline Olds Road
Found nail in Southwest side 24" Maple, N45°W, 34.85'
Set nail & tag #25832 in South side 20" Maple, N70°W, 77.84'
Northwest corner of angle iron Anchor post South, 28.70'

Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25832

February 12, 1988

PPROVED BY MICHIGAN SYATE BOARD OF LAND SU